I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2021-09-22/R-1) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on September 22, 2021.

This the 24th day of September, 2021.

Umy T. Haney

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION ADOPTING VARIOUS RESOLUTIONS AND ENACTING VARIOUS ORDINANCES (2021-09-22/R-1)

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council hereby adopts the following resolutions and ordinances as submitted by the Town Manager in regard to the following:

5. Withdraw Approval of the Following Stormwater Storage Basin Projects: Piney Mountain, Red Bud, Daley Road, New Parkside, MLK and Willow and Create a Working Group on Stormwater Management in the Booker Creek Watershed. (R-2)

6. Approve a Memorandum of Agreement Between Orange County and the State of North Carolina Regarding the Disbursement of Settlement Funds Related to the National Opioid Litigation. (R-3)

7. Continue the Public Hearing for Conditional Zoning - Amending the Chapel Hill Zoning Atlas to Rezone the Rosemary-Columbia Street Hotel Property Assemblage Located at 108, 110, and 114 W. Rosemary Street and 208 Pritchard Avenue from Residential-3 (R-3), Office/Institutional-1 (OI-1), and Town Center-2 (TC-2) to Town Center-2- Conditional Zoning District (TC-2-CZD). (R-4)

8. Adopt Minutes from May 23, 2005 and April 29, 2020 and May 13 and 27, 2020 and June 3, 10 and 17, 2020 Meetings. (R-5)

This the 22nd day of September, 2021.